
Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

1 50 14:47 3:42 PACHECO GONZALEZ, NOELIA 1989 1 ABSF 1 A.D. Marathon 1

2 315 14:52 3:43 BENGURIA PUEBLA, LAURA 1990 2 ABSF 2 Simply-Scorpio 71 F.C.

3 51 14:56 3:44 SANCHEZ HERAS, JUDITH 1988 3 ABSF 3 A.D. Marathon 2

4 25 15:00 3:45 REGLERO MARCOS, SARA 1988 4 ABSF 4 A.A. Mostoles 3

5 240 15:01 3:46 RAMOS MARTINEZ, ESTHER 1983 5 ABSF 5 Club Corredores F.C.

6 71 15:06 3:47 LORENZO SANCHEZ, LORENA 1990 6 ABSF 6 A.D. Sprint 4

7 49 15:13 3:49 MORENO JORGE, MARIA 1996 7 ABSF 7 A.D. Marathon F.C.

8 141 15:24 3:51 GARCIA GONZALEZ, INMACULADA 1974 8 ABSF 8 At. Fuenlabrada 5

9 53 15:32 3:53 HORTELANO PUEBLA. AINOA 1992 9 ABSF 9 A.D. Marathon 6

10 188 15:37 3:55 GARCIA GODINO, PAULA 1984 10 ABSF 10 C.A.P.O.L. 7

11 48 15:38 3:55 JALON MANZANO, CLAUDIA 1994 11 ABSF 11 A.D. Marathon 8

12 233 15:42 3:56 DAVIES , ANGHARAD 1991 12 ABSF 12 Club Corredores 9

13 119 15:44 3:56 MANSILLA ARRIBA, NOELIA 1979 13 ABSF 13 At. Arroyomolinos 10

14 160 15:45 3:57 DOÑORO GALLARDO, ANAIS 1993 14 ABSF 14 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

15 265 15:48 3:57 ESTEBAN ANDRES, BEATRIZ 1990 15 ABSF 15 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 11

16 204 15:55 3:59 LORING DE ANTA, CRISTINA 1989 16 ABSF 16 Canal de Isabel II 12

17 165 15:58 4:00 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, YAEL 1996 17 ABSF 17 Atletismo Alcorcon 13

18 201 15:59 4:00 ARROYO ARROYO, MARIA RECUERDO 1965 18 ABSF 18 Canal de Isabel II 14

19 120 16:03 4:01 MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA 1973 19 ABSF 19 At. Arroyomolinos 15

20 189 16:15 4:04 NGUYEN LE, THI HUE 1985 20 ABSF 20 C.A.P.O.L. 16

21 222 16:15 4:04 DE CASTRO SARDINERO, ALEJANDRA 1980 21 ABSF 21 Canguro A.A.C. 17

22 220 16:16 4:04 BONILLA BRADDOCK, PATRICIA 1967 22 ABSF 22 Canguro A.A.C. 18

23 236 16:18 4:05 MORALES MENCIA, JOVITA 1987 23 ABSF 23 Club Corredores 19

24 17 16:18 4:05 CORELLA RAMOS, CRISTINA 1991 24 ABSF 24 A.A. Mostoles 20

25 146 16:27 4:07 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VANESA 1979 25 ABSF 25 At. Fuenlabrada 21

26 142 16:28 4:07 GARCIA PARIS, CARMEN 1964 26 ABSF 26 At. Fuenlabrada 22

27 166 16:28 4:07 MONTORO ORTIZ, MONICA 1972 27 ABSF 27 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

28 167 16:34 4:09 RODRIGO CANO, NURIA 1975 28 ABSF 28 Atletismo Alcorcon 23

29 263 16:35 4:09 CUEVAS SIMON, CELIA 1987 29 ABSF 29 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 24

30 145 16:36 4:09 SANCHEZ MOYA, MARIA DEL MAR 1976 30 ABSF 30 At. Fuenlabrada 25

31 203 16:36 4:09 JORDENS , ANNA 1981 31 ABSF 31 Canal de Isabel II 26

32 264 16:38 4:10 DE DIEGO AGUADO, FATIMA 1995 32 ABSF 32 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 27

33 190 16:45 4:12 SALIM CUSTODIO, ESTHER 1975 33 ABSF 33 C.A.P.O.L. 28

34 138 16:45 4:12 CALZAS GUTIERREZ, SOFIA 1972 34 ABSF 34 At. Fuenlabrada 29

35 221 16:47 4:12 CHOCANO VILLANUEVA, ANA BELEN 1983 35 ABSF 35 Canguro A.A.C. 30

36 45 16:49 4:13 CORDERO OYONARTE, ERICA 1994 36 ABSF 36 A.D. Marathon 31

37 291 16:51 4:13 RODRIGUEZ SERRANO, MARTA 1970 37 ABSF 37 Paris F.C.

38 199 16:52 4:13 ALAVA RABASA, SANDRA 1989 38 ABSF 38 Canal de Isabel II 32

39 140 16:53 4:14 DIAZ-GUIJARRO ROMAN, NATALIA 1978 39 ABSF 39 At. Fuenlabrada 33

40 238 16:57 4:15 PINTOS CABRERA, MARIA GABRIELA 1990 40 ABSF 40 Club Corredores 34

41 187 16:58 4:15 BUENO PUERTAS, CARMEN 1980 41 ABSF 41 C.A.P.O.L. 35

42 164 16:59 4:15 MARTIN GARCIA, SONIA 1977 42 ABSF 42 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

43 340 17:04 4:16 ORTIZ CEVALLOS, KATHERINE 1990 43 ABSF 43 Suanzes San Blas 36

44 158 17:06 4:17 ALVAREZ FREIJE, ANA 1983 44 ABSF 44 Atletismo Alcorcon 37

45 168 17:07 4:17 SANTOS ARRIAGA, REBECA 1977 45 ABSF 45 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

46 205 17:07 4:17 MERINO PEREZ, VANESA 1981 46 ABSF 46 Canal de Isabel II 38

47 307 17:13 4:19 FERNANDEZ BERZAL, ELENA 1984 47 ABSF 47 Running Pinto F.C.

48 116 17:17 4:20 DOMINGUEZ MUÑOZ, CAROLINA 1983 48 ABSF 48 At. Arroyomolinos 39

49 368 17:20 4:20 ALAMEDA VAZQUEZ, MARIA JESUS 1978 49 ABSF 49 Val. Martin Berlanas 40

50 46 17:21 4:21 EXPOSITO SERRANO, GEMA 1970 50 ABSF 50 A.D. Marathon 41

51 226 17:22 4:21 TORREZ VENTURA, ELSILLA 1967 51 ABSF 51 Canguro A.A.C. 42

52 200 17:26 4:22 ARIAS NIETO, MARIA DEL PILAR 1981 52 ABSF 52 Canal de Isabel II 43

53 224 17:26 4:22 MONTESINOS BURGOS, SUSANA 1982 53 ABSF 53 Canguro A.A.C. 44

54 266 17:32 4:23 ESTEBAN ANDRES, ELENA 1990 54 ABSF 54 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 45

55 267 17:34 4:24 ROLDAN QUEIPO, TANIA 1987 55 ABSF 55 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 46

56 122 17:36 4:24 RAMIREZ DE LA ANTONIA, MELANIE 1977 56 ABSF 56 At. Arroyomolinos 47

57 161 17:36 4:24 HARO RIVAS, MARIA DEL SOL 1967 57 ABSF 57 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

58 21 17:38 4:25 LOA BARBERO, BARBARA 1992 58 ABSF 58 A.A. Mostoles 48

59 223 17:49 4:28 MARTINEZ MORALES, ISABEL MARIA 1993 59 ABSF 59 Canguro A.A.C. 49

60 69 17:51 4:28 DE BENITO DIAZ, ROCIO 1989 60 ABSF 60 A.D. Sprint 50
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

61 206 17:52 4:28 RUIZ MARTINEZ, CLARA 1985 61 ABSF 61 Canal de Isabel II 51

62 123 17:57 4:30 RODRÍGUEZ SAN JOSE, MARTA 1972 62 ABSF 62 At. Arroyomolinos 52

63 169 17:58 4:30 VAREA GUTIERREZ, BEATRIZ 1989 63 ABSF 63 Atletismo Alcorcon 53

64 309 17:58 4:30 VEGUILLAS HERVAS, ANA ISABEL 1968 64 ABSF 64 Running Pinto F.C.

65 274 18:03 4:31 DOMINGUEZ PALOS, ALBA 1996 65 ABSF 65 Lynze Parla 54

66 143 18:06 4:32 MORCUENDE DOMINGUEZ, MARIA NIEVES 1957 66 ABSF 66 At. Fuenlabrada 55

67 372 18:07 4:32 MARTIN BERLANAS, CRISTINA 1977 67 ABSF 67 Val. Martin Berlanas 56

68 371 18:08 4:32 MARTIN BERLANAS, ANA ISABEL 1968 68 ABSF 68 Val. Martin Berlanas 57

69 369 18:11 4:33 CASELLES MATEOS, MARIA MAR 1980 69 ABSF 69 Val. Martin Berlanas 58

70 234 18:12 4:33 FERNANDEZ TERAN, LARA 1990 70 ABSF 70 Club Corredores 59

71 22 18:16 4:34 MARTINEZ MOYA, MARIA ELENA 1990 71 ABSF 71 A.A. Mostoles 60

72 383 18:28 4:37 CERA MATEOS, LILIAN 1985 72 ABSF 72 Velox Atletismo F.C.

73 26 18:32 4:38 ROMERO GARRIDO, CASANDRA 1991 73 ABSF 73 A.A. Mostoles 61

74 370 18:33 4:39 HARO BERLANAS, SUSANA 1979 74 ABSF 74 Val. Martin Berlanas 62

75 121 18:37 4:40 PERALES RUIZ, MARIA BELEN 1971 75 ABSF 75 At. Arroyomolinos 63

76 111 18:41 4:41 ALONSO BERLINCHES, CARMEN 1966 76 ABSF 76 Akiles 64

77 191 18:47 4:42 SALVADOR MARTINEZ, VANESA 1980 77 ABSF 77 C.A.P.O.L. 65

78 299 18:48 4:42 GARCIA SALVADOR, PATRICIA 1978 78 ABSF 78 Parque Cataluña F.C.

79 84 18:50 4:43 DIAZ SANCHEZ, PAULA 1989 79 ABSF 79 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 66

80 24 18:50 4:43 PEREZ INSOLERA, CLAUDIA 1980 80 ABSF 80 A.A. Mostoles 67

81 235 18:51 4:43 MELGAR GARCIA, EVA 1978 81 ABSF 81 Club Corredores 68

82 335 18:55 4:44 ALMAGRO NAVARRO, MAGDALENA 1971 82 ABSF 82 Suanzes San Blas 69

83 23 19:00 4:45 PARRA NAVARRO, EVA 1975 83 ABSF 83 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

84 308 19:05 4:47 LILLO MATEO, CONCHI 1976 84 ABSF 84 Running Pinto F.C.

85 118 19:14 4:49 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, REBECA 1978 85 ABSF 85 At. Arroyomolinos 70

86 83 19:18 4:50 ALISEN ESPINOSA, VIRGINIA 1976 86 ABSF 86 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 71

87 86 19:18 4:50 HERRERA VICENTE, MERCEDES 1989 87 ABSF 87 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 72

88 373 19:21 4:51 THEILL GARCIA CUESTA, JUTTA 1968 88 ABSF 88 Val. Martin Berlanas 73

89 20 19:25 4:52 GARCIA MARTIN, DIANA 1993 89 ABSF 89 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

90 272 19:30 4:53 CALDERON SANCHEZ, AMANDA 1993 90 ABSF 90 Lynze Parla 74

91 112 19:34 4:54 LEON BALANDÍN, ELENA 1996 91 ABSF 91 Akiles 75

92 70 19:35 4:54 GAJATE GONZALEZ, ANA 1992 92 ABSF 92 A.D. Sprint 76

93 342 19:37 4:55 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, SILVIA 1990 93 ABSF 93 Suanzes San Blas 77

94 336 19:41 4:56 JIMENEZ PINTO, IRENE 1979 94 ABSF 94 Suanzes San Blas 78

95 237 19:52 4:58 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAQUEL 1976 95 ABSF 95 Club Corredores 79

96 85 19:53 4:59 FERRERA PAREDES, SANDRA 1989 96 ABSF 96 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 80

97 87 19:54 4:59 SANCHEZ-REY QUIROS, OLGA 1979 97 ABSF 97 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 81

98 16 20:00 5:00 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, IRENE 1993 98 ABSF 98 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

99 117 20:14 5:04 GALLARDO MONTALVO, MARIA DE LOS REYES 1976 99 ABSF 99 At. Arroyomolinos F.C.

100 159 20:14 5:04 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971 100 ABSF 100 Atletismo Alcorcon 82

101 398 20:19 5:05 BEDERA PEREZ, MARIA ELENA 1964 101 ABSF 101 Atletismo Leganes F.C.

102 19 20:24 5:06 GALLEGO PEINADOR, VIRGINIA 1983 102 ABSF 102 A.A. Mostoles 83

103 273 20:27 5:07 DIAZ MORALES, BEATRIZ 1979 103 ABSF 103 Lynze Parla 84

104 339 20:28 5:07 MODREGO JIMENEZ, MIGUELA 1967 104 ABSF 104 Suanzes San Blas 85

105 288 20:52 5:13 GARCIA MORENO, MARTA 1995 105 ABSF 105 Lynze Parla 86

106 66 20:57 5:15 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL 1996 106 ABSF 106 A.D. Sprint 87

107 275 21:05 5:17 ESCOLAR LOPEZ-ZUAZO, MARIA JOSE 1961 107 ABSF 107 Lynze Parla 88

108 271 21:10 5:18 ALONSO ALONSO, MARIA CONSUELO 1948 108 ABSF 108 Lynze Parla 89

109 338 22:14 5:34 MARTINEZ DE BERNAL, MARIA SELVA 1954 109 ABSF 109 Suanzes San Blas 90

110 162 22:22 5:36 JIMENEZ REY, MIRIAM 1994 110 ABSF 110 Atletismo Alcorcon 91

111 341 22:47 5:42 RODRIGO GARIJO, MARIA YOLANDA 1974 111 ABSF 111 Suanzes San Blas 92

112 113 23:37 5:55 MUÑOZ ORTIZ, CLEMENTINA 1958 112 ABSF 112 Akiles 93

113 114 24:43 6:11 SANCHEZ GARCIA, ROSARIO 1948 113 ABSF 113 Akiles 94

114 337 27:55 6:59 MADRID MARIN, MAITE 1982 114 ABSF 114 Suanzes San Blas 95
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

1 A.D. Marathon 17 puntos
1 50 14:47 3:42 PACHECO GONZALEZ, NOELIA 1989 1 ABSF 1 A.D. Marathon 1

2 51 14:56 3:44 SANCHEZ HERAS, JUDITH 1988 2 ABSF 2 A.D. Marathon 2

3 53 15:32 3:53 HORTELANO PUEBLA. AINOA 1992 6 ABSF 6 A.D. Marathon 6

4 48 15:38 3:55 JALON MANZANO, CLAUDIA 1994 8 ABSF 8 A.D. Marathon 8

5 45 16:49 4:13 CORDERO OYONARTE, ERICA 1994 31 ABSF 31 A.D. Marathon 31

6 46 17:21 4:21 EXPOSITO SERRANO, GEMA 1970 41 ABSF 41 A.D. Marathon 41

2 At. Fuenlabrada 73 puntos
1 141 15:24 3:51 GARCIA GONZALEZ, INMACULADA 1974 5 ABSF 5 At. Fuenlabrada 5

2 146 16:27 4:07 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VANESA 1979 21 ABSF 21 At. Fuenlabrada 21

3 142 16:28 4:07 GARCIA PARIS, CARMEN 1964 22 ABSF 22 At. Fuenlabrada 22

4 145 16:36 4:09 SANCHEZ MOYA, MARIA DEL MAR 1976 25 ABSF 25 At. Fuenlabrada 25

5 138 16:45 4:12 CALZAS GUTIERREZ, SOFIA 1972 29 ABSF 29 At. Fuenlabrada 29

6 140 16:53 4:14 DIAZ-GUIJARRO ROMAN, NATALIA 1978 33 ABSF 33 At. Fuenlabrada 33

7 143 18:06 4:32 MORCUENDE DOMINGUEZ, MARIA NIEVES 1957 55 ABSF 55 At. Fuenlabrada 55

3 Canal de Isabel II 84 puntos
1 204 15:55 3:59 LORING DE ANTA, CRISTINA 1989 12 ABSF 12 Canal de Isabel II 12

2 201 15:59 4:00 ARROYO ARROYO, MARIA RECUERDO 1965 14 ABSF 14 Canal de Isabel II 14

3 203 16:36 4:09 JORDENS , ANNA 1981 26 ABSF 26 Canal de Isabel II 26

4 199 16:52 4:13 ALAVA RABASA, SANDRA 1989 32 ABSF 32 Canal de Isabel II 32

5 205 17:07 4:17 MERINO PEREZ, VANESA 1981 38 ABSF 38 Canal de Isabel II 38

6 200 17:26 4:22 ARIAS NIETO, MARIA DEL PILAR 1981 43 ABSF 43 Canal de Isabel II 43

7 206 17:52 4:28 RUIZ MARTINEZ, CLARA 1985 51 ABSF 51 Canal de Isabel II 51

4 C.A.P.O.L. 86 puntos
1 188 15:37 3:55 GARCIA GODINO, PAULA 1984 7 ABSF 7 C.A.P.O.L. 7

2 189 16:15 4:04 NGUYEN LE, THI HUE 1985 16 ABSF 16 C.A.P.O.L. 16

3 190 16:45 4:12 SALIM CUSTODIO, ESTHER 1975 28 ABSF 28 C.A.P.O.L. 28

4 187 16:58 4:15 BUENO PUERTAS, CARMEN 1980 35 ABSF 35 C.A.P.O.L. 35

5 191 18:47 4:42 SALVADOR MARTINEZ, VANESA 1980 65 ABSF 65 C.A.P.O.L. 65

5 Canguro A.A.C. 107 puntos
1 222 16:15 4:04 DE CASTRO SARDINERO, ALEJANDRA 1980 17 ABSF 17 Canguro A.A.C. 17

2 220 16:16 4:04 BONILLA BRADDOCK, PATRICIA 1967 18 ABSF 18 Canguro A.A.C. 18

3 221 16:47 4:12 CHOCANO VILLANUEVA, ANA BELEN 1983 30 ABSF 30 Canguro A.A.C. 30

4 226 17:22 4:21 TORREZ VENTURA, ELSILLA 1967 42 ABSF 42 Canguro A.A.C. 42

5 224 17:26 4:22 MONTESINOS BURGOS, SUSANA 1982 44 ABSF 44 Canguro A.A.C. 44

6 223 17:49 4:28 MARTINEZ MORALES, ISABEL MARIA 1993 49 ABSF 49 Canguro A.A.C. 49

6 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 107 puntos
1 265 15:48 3:57 ESTEBAN ANDRES, BEATRIZ 1990 11 ABSF 11 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 11

2 263 16:35 4:09 CUEVAS SIMON, CELIA 1987 24 ABSF 24 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 24

3 264 16:38 4:10 DE DIEGO AGUADO, FATIMA 1995 27 ABSF 27 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 27

4 266 17:32 4:23 ESTEBAN ANDRES, ELENA 1990 45 ABSF 45 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 45

5 267 17:34 4:24 ROLDAN QUEIPO, TANIA 1987 46 ABSF 46 Inm Concepcion S. Lorenzo 46

7 At. Arroyomolinos 111 puntos
1 119 15:44 3:56 MANSILLA ARRIBA, NOELIA 1979 10 ABSF 10 At. Arroyomolinos 10

2 120 16:03 4:01 MOLPECERES ALVAREZ, MARTA 1973 15 ABSF 15 At. Arroyomolinos 15

3 116 17:17 4:20 DOMINGUEZ MUÑOZ, CAROLINA 1983 39 ABSF 39 At. Arroyomolinos 39

4 122 17:36 4:24 RAMIREZ DE LA ANTONIA, MELANIE 1977 47 ABSF 47 At. Arroyomolinos 47

5 123 17:57 4:30 RODRÍGUEZ SAN JOSE, MARTA 1972 52 ABSF 52 At. Arroyomolinos 52

6 121 18:37 4:40 PERALES RUIZ, MARIA BELEN 1971 63 ABSF 63 At. Arroyomolinos 63
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

7 118 19:14 4:49 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, REBECA 1978 70 ABSF 70 At. Arroyomolinos 70

8 Club Corredores 121 puntos
1 233 15:42 3:56 DAVIES , ANGHARAD 1991 9 ABSF 9 Club Corredores 9

2 236 16:18 4:05 MORALES MENCIA, JOVITA 1987 19 ABSF 19 Club Corredores 19

3 238 16:57 4:15 PINTOS CABRERA, MARIA GABRIELA 1990 34 ABSF 34 Club Corredores 34

4 234 18:12 4:33 FERNANDEZ TERAN, LARA 1990 59 ABSF 59 Club Corredores 59

5 235 18:51 4:43 MELGAR GARCIA, EVA 1978 68 ABSF 68 Club Corredores 68

6 237 19:52 4:58 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAQUEL 1976 79 ABSF 79 Club Corredores 79

9 Atletismo Alcorcon 126 puntos
1 165 15:58 4:00 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, YAEL 1996 13 ABSF 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 13

2 167 16:34 4:09 RODRIGO CANO, NURIA 1975 23 ABSF 23 Atletismo Alcorcon 23

3 158 17:06 4:17 ALVAREZ FREIJE, ANA 1983 37 ABSF 37 Atletismo Alcorcon 37

4 169 17:58 4:30 VAREA GUTIERREZ, BEATRIZ 1989 53 ABSF 53 Atletismo Alcorcon 53

5 159 20:14 5:04 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971 82 ABSF 82 Atletismo Alcorcon 82

6 162 22:22 5:36 JIMENEZ REY, MIRIAM 1994 91 ABSF 91 Atletismo Alcorcon 91

10 A.A. Mostoles 131 puntos
1 25 15:00 3:45 REGLERO MARCOS, SARA 1988 3 ABSF 3 A.A. Mostoles 3

2 17 16:18 4:05 CORELLA RAMOS, CRISTINA 1991 20 ABSF 20 A.A. Mostoles 20

3 21 17:38 4:25 LOA BARBERO, BARBARA 1992 48 ABSF 48 A.A. Mostoles 48

4 22 18:16 4:34 MARTINEZ MOYA, MARIA ELENA 1990 60 ABSF 60 A.A. Mostoles 60

5 26 18:32 4:38 ROMERO GARRIDO, CASANDRA 1991 61 ABSF 61 A.A. Mostoles 61

6 24 18:50 4:43 PEREZ INSOLERA, CLAUDIA 1980 67 ABSF 67 A.A. Mostoles 67

7 19 20:24 5:06 GALLEGO PEINADOR, VIRGINIA 1983 83 ABSF 83 A.A. Mostoles 83

11 Val. Martin Berlanas 211 puntos
1 368 17:20 4:20 ALAMEDA VAZQUEZ, MARIA JESUS 1978 40 ABSF 40 Val. Martin Berlanas 40

2 372 18:07 4:32 MARTIN BERLANAS, CRISTINA 1977 56 ABSF 56 Val. Martin Berlanas 56

3 371 18:08 4:32 MARTIN BERLANAS, ANA ISABEL 1968 57 ABSF 57 Val. Martin Berlanas 57

4 369 18:11 4:33 CASELLES MATEOS, MARIA MAR 1980 58 ABSF 58 Val. Martin Berlanas 58

5 370 18:33 4:39 HARO BERLANAS, SUSANA 1979 62 ABSF 62 Val. Martin Berlanas 62

6 373 19:21 4:51 THEILL GARCIA CUESTA, JUTTA 1968 73 ABSF 73 Val. Martin Berlanas 73

12 A.D. Sprint 217 puntos
1 71 15:06 3:47 LORENZO SANCHEZ, LORENA 1990 4 ABSF 4 A.D. Sprint 4

2 69 17:51 4:28 DE BENITO DIAZ, ROCIO 1989 50 ABSF 50 A.D. Sprint 50

3 70 19:35 4:54 GAJATE GONZALEZ, ANA 1992 76 ABSF 76 A.D. Sprint 76

4 66 20:57 5:15 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL 1996 87 ABSF 87 A.D. Sprint 87

13 Suanzes San Blas 260 puntos
1 340 17:04 4:16 ORTIZ CEVALLOS, KATHERINE 1990 36 ABSF 36 Suanzes San Blas 36

2 335 18:55 4:44 ALMAGRO NAVARRO, MAGDALENA 1971 69 ABSF 69 Suanzes San Blas 69

3 342 19:37 4:55 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, SILVIA 1990 77 ABSF 77 Suanzes San Blas 77

4 336 19:41 4:56 JIMENEZ PINTO, IRENE 1979 78 ABSF 78 Suanzes San Blas 78

5 339 20:28 5:07 MODREGO JIMENEZ, MIGUELA 1967 85 ABSF 85 Suanzes San Blas 85

6 338 22:14 5:34 MARTINEZ DE BERNAL, MARIA SELVA 1954 90 ABSF 90 Suanzes San Blas 90

7 341 22:47 5:42 RODRIGO GARIJO, MARIA YOLANDA 1974 92 ABSF 92 Suanzes San Blas 92

8 337 27:55 6:59 MADRID MARIN, MAITE 1982 95 ABSF 95 Suanzes San Blas 95

14 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 289 puntos
1 84 18:50 4:43 DIAZ SANCHEZ, PAULA 1989 66 ABSF 66 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 66

2 83 19:18 4:50 ALISEN ESPINOSA, VIRGINIA 1976 71 ABSF 71 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 71

3 86 19:18 4:50 HERRERA VICENTE, MERCEDES 1989 72 ABSF 72 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 72
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

4 85 19:53 4:59 FERRERA PAREDES, SANDRA 1989 80 ABSF 80 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 80

5 87 19:54 4:59 SANCHEZ-REY QUIROS, OLGA 1979 81 ABSF 81 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 81

15 Lynze Parla 298 puntos
1 274 18:03 4:31 DOMINGUEZ PALOS, ALBA 1996 54 ABSF 54 Lynze Parla 54

2 272 19:30 4:53 CALDERON SANCHEZ, AMANDA 1993 74 ABSF 74 Lynze Parla 74

3 273 20:27 5:07 DIAZ MORALES, BEATRIZ 1979 84 ABSF 84 Lynze Parla 84

4 288 20:52 5:13 GARCIA MORENO, MARTA 1995 86 ABSF 86 Lynze Parla 86

5 275 21:05 5:17 ESCOLAR LOPEZ-ZUAZO, MARIA JOSE 1961 88 ABSF 88 Lynze Parla 88

6 271 21:10 5:18 ALONSO ALONSO, MARIA CONSUELO 1948 89 ABSF 89 Lynze Parla 89

16 Akiles 326 puntos
1 111 18:41 4:41 ALONSO BERLINCHES, CARMEN 1966 64 ABSF 64 Akiles 64

2 112 19:34 4:54 LEON BALANDÍN, ELENA 1996 75 ABSF 75 Akiles 75

3 113 23:37 5:55 MUÑOZ ORTIZ, CLEMENTINA 1958 93 ABSF 93 Akiles 93

4 114 24:43 6:11 SANCHEZ GARCIA, ROSARIO 1948 94 ABSF 94 Akiles 94
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

1 58 12:24 3:06 ENNASSRI , BILAL 1996 1 ABSM 1 A.D. Marathon 1

2 63 12:25 3:07 PERIBAÑEZ PLASENCIA, GABRIEL 1989 2 ABSM 2 A.D. Marathon 2

3 329 12:25 3:07 MORALES FERNANDEZ, RUBEN 1991 3 ABSM 3 Sporting Hortaleza 3

4 57 12:30 3:08 DE LEON RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1990 4 ABSM 4 A.D. Marathon 4

5 364 12:34 3:09 GONZALEZ MANCHA, JAIME 1991 5 ABSM 5 Union Atletica Coslada F.C.

6 62 12:35 3:09 PEREZ BATET, BORJA IGNACIO 1984 6 ABSM 6 A.D. Marathon 5

7 379 12:35 3:09 MARTIN BERLANAS, LUIS MIGUEL 1972 7 ABSM 7 Val. Martin Berlanas 6

8 55 12:41 3:11 BERNAL MENCIA, PABLO 1994 8 ABSM 8 A.D. Marathon 7

9 195 12:43 3:11 GALINDO DIAZ, ALBERTO 1981 9 ABSM 9 C.A.P.O.L. 8

10 389 12:44 3:11 JIMENEZ DEL SOLO, DAVID 1993 10 ABSM 10 Ven y Corre Interval 9

11 306 12:51 3:13 LORENZO SANCHEZ, DAVID 1993 11 ABSM 11 Real Sociedad F.C.

12 27 12:54 3:14 BENDOU YAHYAOUI, MABROUK 1996 12 ABSM 12 A.A. Mostoles 10

13 323 12:58 3:15 FIGUEROA GARCIA-CUBILLANA, LUIS 1989 13 ABSM 13 Sporting Hortaleza 11

14 367 13:01 3:16 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, SERGIO 1983 14 ABSM 14 Union Atletica Coslada 12

15 375 13:03 3:16 EL HAMIANI , MOHAMED 1994 15 ABSM 15 Val. Martin Berlanas 13

16 7 13:04 3:16 GOMEZ BENITO, SAMUEL 1995 16 ABSM 16 A. A. Moratalaz 14

17 392 13:05 3:17 ABIA CARRASCO, ROBERTO 1993 17 ABSM 17 A.D. Marathon 15

18 211 13:06 3:17 GONZALEZ GIL, ALBERTO 1978 18 ABSM 18 Canal de Isabel II 16

19 346 13:06 3:17 GARCIA RIVERA, MANUEL 1971 19 ABSM 19 Suanzes San Blas F.C.

20 361 13:06 3:17 DE MORA MARTIN, IVAN 1990 20 ABSM 20 Union Atletica Coslada 17

21 384 13:07 3:17 BEN MAIMOUN DAOUDI, YASIN 1992 21 ABSM 21 Ven y Corre Interval 18

22 193 13:08 3:17 CACERES LOPEZ, IVAN 1987 22 ABSM 22 C.A.P.O.L. 19

23 152 13:08 3:17 GONZALEZ CALVO, JOSE MARIA 1973 23 ABSM 23 At. Fuenlabrada 20

24 197 13:09 3:18 RAEZ LIRIA, ALBERTO 1978 24 ABSM 24 C.A.P.O.L. 21

25 10 13:12 3:18 MUÑOZ GUZMAN, ALBERTO 1993 25 ABSM 25 A. A. Moratalaz 22

26 56 13:19 3:20 COWLISHAW , DAVID ANTHONY 1967 26 ABSM 26 A.D. Marathon F.C.

27 360 13:22 3:21 CRESPO RINCON, JUAN JOSE 1973 27 ABSM 27 Union Atletica Coslada 23

28 153 13:23 3:21 PAREDES PAREDES, ALBERTO 1979 28 ABSM 28 At. Fuenlabrada 24

29 108 13:23 3:21 ROPERO CABALLERO, ISRAEL 1977 29 ABSM 29 Ajalkala 25

30 65 13:23 3:21 SUAREZ GARCIA, EDUARDO 1989 30 ABSM 30 A.D. Marathon 26

31 61 13:28 3:22 PARRA MAESTRE, GONZALO 1996 31 ABSM 31 A.D. Marathon 27

32 109 13:29 3:23 SANTOS LANCHAS, JOSE ANTONIO 1989 32 ABSM 32 Ajalkala 28

33 358 13:30 3:23 CAMPOS TORRIJOS, JUAN MANUEL 1979 33 ABSM 33 Union Atletica Coslada 29

34 183 13:30 3:23 CALLE BANDERAS, DAVID 1976 34 ABSM 34 Atletismo Leganes 30

35 157 13:31 3:23 MOLERO NIETO, PEDRO LUIS 1979 35 ABSM 35 At. La Laguna F.C.

36 180 13:32 3:23 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 36 ABSM 36 Atletismo Alcorcon 31

37 76 13:32 3:23 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 37 ABSM 37 A.D. Sprint 32

38 192 13:32 3:23 BLANCO BAYONA, SAUL 1986 38 ABSM 38 C.A.P.O.L. 33

39 283 13:33 3:24 HERANCE ROPERO, SERGIO 1988 39 ABSM 39 Lynze Parla 34

40 156 13:34 3:24 ZAZO DE LA CONCEPCION, MARIO 1981 40 ABSM 40 At. Fuenlabrada 35

41 132 13:34 3:24 JIMENEZ PEREZ, DANIEL 1982 41 ABSM 41 At. Arroyomolinos 36

42 175 13:36 3:24 MORENO SANCHEZ, MARIO 1986 42 ABSM 42 Atletismo Alcorcon 37

43 155 13:36 3:24 VACAS FERNANDEZ, GREGORIO 1976 43 ABSM 43 At. Fuenlabrada 38

44 377 13:37 3:25 GONZALEZ CABEZUELA, MARCOS 1992 44 ABSM 44 Val. Martin Berlanas 39

45 207 13:37 3:25 CAÑAMERO CITA, RAUL 1976 45 ABSM 45 Canal de Isabel II 40

46 98 13:37 3:25 BADALLO CARBAJOSA, SERGIO 1990 46 ABSM 46 Ajalkala 41

47 332 13:38 3:25 PEREZ FRAGUAS, ANDRES 1991 47 ABSM 47 Sporting Hortaleza 42

48 106 13:39 3:25 PUEBLAS LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 1977 48 ABSM 48 Ajalkala 43

49 101 13:41 3:26 FERNANDEZ NUÑEZ, MANUEL 1974 49 ABSM 49 Ajalkala 44

50 110 13:42 3:26 TORVISCO NAJARRO, MANUEL 1976 50 ABSM 50 Ajalkala 45

51 137 13:43 3:26 SANCHEZ ESCRIBA, RUBEN 1973 51 ABSM 51 At. Arroyomolinos 46

52 363 13:43 3:26 GALISTEO DOMINGO, ALEJANDRO 1992 52 ABSM 52 Union Atletica Coslada 47

53 228 13:44 3:26 MORÁN BRAVO, JOSÉ CARLOS 1990 53 ABSM 53 Canguro A.A.C. 48

54 330 13:44 3:26 ORDOÑO LARRODA, SAUL 1980 54 ABSM 54 Sporting Hortaleza 49

55 216 13:45 3:27 SERRANO GONZALEZ, ALBERTO 1971 55 ABSM 55 Canal de Isabel II 50

56 150 13:47 3:27 DE LUZ MEDINA, JUAN CARLOS 1984 56 ABSM 56 At. Fuenlabrada 51

57 391 13:48 3:27 VILLALBA RENESES, CARLOS ANTONIO 1969 57 ABSM 57 Ven y Corre Interval 52

58 38 13:52 3:28 QUILES FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 1987 58 ABSM 58 A.A. Mostoles 53

59 93 13:53 3:29 REBOLLO ALONSO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1978 59 ABSM 59 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 54

60 381 13:54 3:29 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 1977 60 ABSM 60 Val. Martin Berlanas 55

Cto Madrid Cross Corto

Leganés - 17/01/2016

ABSOLUTO MASCULINO - ABSOLUTO MASCULINO

12016-01-18 14:34:23



Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Club Ptos

61 149 13:55 3:29 DE LUZ MEDINA, JAVIER 1981 61 ABSM 61 At. Fuenlabrada 56

62 99 13:56 3:29 BROTOMS MARTINEZ, RUBEN 1988 62 ABSM 62 Ajalkala F.C.

63 333 13:56 3:29 ROMERO GRANADOS, DANIEL 1991 63 ABSM 63 Sporting Hortaleza 57

64 80 13:57 3:30 RODRIGUEZ MIRAGAYA, JACOBO 1979 64 ABSM 64 A.D. Sprint 58

65 366 13:58 3:30 LOPEZ GUTIERREZ, JOSE VICENTE 1981 65 ABSM 65 Union Atletica Coslada F.C.

66 176 13:58 3:30 PELAEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS MIGUEL 1983 66 ABSM 66 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

67 284 13:58 3:30 IZZEDDINE YELMO, HASSAN 1996 67 ABSM 67 Lynze Parla 59

68 100 13:59 3:30 ENCINAR PEREZ, ANTONIO 1977 68 ABSM 68 Ajalkala 60

69 182 14:01 3:31 YAAICH , SAID 1992 69 ABSM 69 Atletismo Alcorcon 61

70 171 14:02 3:31 BEDOYA NUÑEZ, DAVID 1978 70 ABSM 70 Atletismo Alcorcon 62

71 127 14:02 3:31 GARCIA VALERO, DIEGO 1981 71 ABSM 71 At. Arroyomolinos 63

72 386 14:03 3:31 CASTELLO HERRERA, ADRIAN 1995 72 ABSM 72 Ven y Corre Interval 64

73 130 14:05 3:32 GONZALEZ MARTIN, ENRIQUE 1980 73 ABSM 73 At. Arroyomolinos 65

74 318 14:05 3:32 MARTIN GALIANO, DARIO 1978 74 ABSM 74 Spartak Getafe F.C.

75 215 14:07 3:32 MORILLO NOTARIO, CESAR 1973 75 ABSM 75 Canal de Isabel II 66

76 320 14:08 3:32 BORREGO HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 1976 76 ABSM 76 Sporting Hortaleza 67

77 210 14:08 3:32 GARCIA TARANCO, JOSE ALBERTO 1987 77 ABSM 77 Canal de Isabel II 68

78 6 14:09 3:33 FREIRE MATA, SERGIO 1991 78 ABSM 78 A. A. Moratalaz 69

79 334 14:10 3:33 SANTIAGO JIMENEZ, JOSE ANGEL 1983 79 ABSM 79 Sporting Hortaleza F.C.

80 376 14:10 3:33 FRANCO RAIMONDEZ, ANTONIO 1974 80 ABSM 80 Val. Martin Berlanas 70

81 282 14:10 3:33 GONZÁLEZ RUIZ, ADRIÁN 1989 81 ABSM 81 Lynze Parla 71

82 90 14:11 3:33 NAVARRO IGLESIAS, JOSE MIGUEL 1987 82 ABSM 82 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 72

83 328 14:11 3:33 MENDEZ JIMENEZ, ROBERTO JAVIER 1982 83 ABSM 83 Sporting Hortaleza F.C.

84 359 14:14 3:34 CRESPO GARCIA, CARLOS 1988 84 ABSM 84 Union Atletica Coslada 73

85 281 14:14 3:34 GALAN ESCOLAR, MARCOS 1987 85 ABSM 85 Lynze Parla 74

86 230 14:15 3:34 RUIBERRIZ DE TORRES PRIETO, JOSÉ MIGUEL 1978 86 ABSM 86 Canguro A.A.C. 75

87 92 14:15 3:34 RATIA ROMERO, ANTONIO 1968 87 ABSM 87 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 76

88 325 14:16 3:34 HUERGA GONZALEZ, RUBEN 1991 88 ABSM 88 Sporting Hortaleza 77

89 72 14:17 3:35 ARAQUE MECA, ISRAEL 1977 89 ABSM 89 A.D. Sprint 78

90 102 14:17 3:35 FERREIRA GONZALEZ, JOSE CARLOS 1974 90 ABSM 90 Ajalkala 79

91 75 14:17 3:35 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 91 ABSM 91 A.D. Sprint 80

92 186 14:18 3:35 VELA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1992 92 ABSM 92 Atletismo Leganes 81

93 380 14:18 3:35 RAMOS MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1982 93 ABSM 93 Val. Martin Berlanas 82

94 11 14:19 3:35 PALLARES PASTOR, GUILLERMO 1995 94 ABSM 94 A. A. Moratalaz F.C.

95 185 14:20 3:35 GARCIA MUÑOZ, DAVID 1973 95 ABSM 95 Atletismo Leganes 83

96 28 14:20 3:35 BORRELLA VAQUERO, FELIPE ANTONIO 1973 96 ABSM 96 A.A. Mostoles 84

97 104 14:21 3:36 NAVARRO RODRIGO, ANDRES 1975 97 ABSM 97 Ajalkala F.C.

98 300 14:22 3:36 ALIA GUTIERREZ, FABIO 1983 98 ABSM 98 Parque Cataluña 85

99 388 14:22 3:36 GARCIA GARCIA, MARCOS 1990 99 ABSM 99 Ven y Corre Interval 86

100 5 14:24 3:36 BLANCO PÉREZ, RAFAEL 1989 100 ABSM 100 A. A. Moratalaz 87

101 177 14:25 3:37 SANCHEZ VICENTE, JOSE 1983 101 ABSM 101 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

102 319 14:25 3:37 ARRANZ ROPERO, MARIO 1989 102 ABSM 102 Sporting Hortaleza F.C.

103 382 14:25 3:37 SIMARRO FERNANDEZ, RICARDO 1976 103 ABSM 103 Val. Martin Berlanas 88

104 385 14:26 3:37 CAÑADA CALLE, PEDRO JOAQUIN 1976 104 ABSM 104 Ven y Corre Interval 89

105 170 14:27 3:37 BARRERO REDONDO, CARLOS 1986 105 ABSM 105 Atletismo Alcorcon 90

106 178 14:28 3:37 SANCHEZ-MARISCAL MARTIN, ALBERTO 1995 106 ABSM 106 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

107 95 14:31 3:38 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL 1977 107 ABSM 107 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 91

108 174 14:31 3:38 MORENO MOLERO, JUAN CARLOS 1988 108 ABSM 108 Atletismo Alcorcon 92

109 217 14:31 3:38 VARGAS ANSIA, DAVID 1971 109 ABSM 109 Canal de Isabel II 93

110 41 14:32 3:38 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALENTIN 1969 110 ABSM 110 A.A. Mostoles 94

111 314 14:33 3:39 RUIZ FRONTON, DANIEL 1983 111 ABSM 111 Running Pinto 95

112 154 14:34 3:39 RUIZ ESPINOSA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1968 112 ABSM 112 At. Fuenlabrada 96

113 321 14:35 3:39 CANO SANCHEZ, GUILLERMO 1985 113 ABSM 113 Sporting Hortaleza 97

114 247 14:35 3:39 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, PEDRO 1980 114 ABSM 114 Club Corredores 98

115 316 14:36 3:39 CASTILLA DIAZ, GUILLERMO 1992 115 ABSM 115 Spartak Getafe F.C.

116 184 14:36 3:39 EIRAS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 1992 116 ABSM 116 Atletismo Leganes 99

117 43 14:36 3:39 SANZ MORA, OSCAR 1992 117 ABSM 117 A.A. Mostoles 100

118 81 14:37 3:40 RUIZ DE PEDRO, JAVIER 1993 118 ABSM 118 A.D. Sprint 101

119 227 14:38 3:40 BARROS GARCIA, JAIME 1969 119 ABSM 119 Canguro A.A.C. 102

120 131 14:39 3:40 HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, RUBEN 1977 120 ABSM 120 At. Arroyomolinos 103
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121 172 14:40 3:40 EL KADAOUI , MASSINE 1996 121 ABSM 121 Atletismo Alcorcon 104

122 378 14:41 3:41 LOPEZ MAYORGA, ROBERTO 1982 122 ABSM 122 Val. Martin Berlanas 105

123 107 14:41 3:41 ROMERO PARIS, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1993 123 ABSM 123 Ajalkala F.C.

124 37 14:43 3:41 PULIDO VALERO, DIEGO 1972 124 ABSM 124 A.A. Mostoles 106

125 12 14:43 3:41 RABADAN ONTIVEROS, CRISTIAN 1996 125 ABSM 125 A. A. Moratalaz 107

126 326 14:44 3:41 JARAMILLO PEREZ, SAMUEL 1990 126 ABSM 126 Sporting Hortaleza F.C.

127 214 14:45 3:42 MEDINA CALLEJA, VICTOR 1982 127 ABSM 127 Canal de Isabel II F.C.

128 105 14:46 3:42 PRIETO MARTIN, JUAN 1967 128 ABSM 128 Ajalkala F.C.

129 357 14:48 3:42 BASCONES GUTIERREZ, IVAN 1980 129 ABSM 129 Union Atletica Coslada 108

130 344 14:49 3:43 DIAZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL 1967 130 ABSM 130 Suanzes San Blas 109

131 147 14:50 3:43 BAEZ FERNADEZ, JOSE MARIA 1983 131 ABSM 131 At. Fuenlabrada 110

132 245 14:50 3:43 HERAS PEREZ, JAVIER 1977 132 ABSM 132 Club Corredores 111

133 73 14:54 3:44 CABALLERO SANCHO, DAVID 1982 133 ABSM 133 A.D. Sprint 112

134 91 14:55 3:44 NODA CARABALLO, JOSE DANIEL 1992 134 ABSM 134 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 113

135 151 14:57 3:45 GOMEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 1980 135 ABSM 135 At. Fuenlabrada F.C.

136 77 14:58 3:45 GOMEZ REDONDO, HERNAN 1992 136 ABSM 136 A.D. Sprint 114

137 194 15:01 3:46 CRESPO GONZALEZ, RAUL 1975 137 ABSM 137 C.A.P.O.L. 115

138 218 15:01 3:46 VIÑAS PAJARES, RAUL 1979 138 ABSM 138 Canal de Isabel II F.C.

139 79 15:04 3:46 MARTIN CARO, CARLOS 1976 139 ABSM 139 A.D. Sprint F.C.

140 241 15:05 3:47 BENITO HERNANDEZ, JORGE 1978 140 ABSM 140 Club Corredores 116

141 292 15:05 3:47 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 1965 141 ABSM 141 Paris 117

142 15 15:06 3:47 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO 1984 142 ABSM 142 A. A. Moratalaz F.C.

143 250 15:06 3:47 CORRAL RIBERA, MARIO 1993 143 ABSM 143 Colmenar Viejo 118

144 36 15:07 3:47 NARVAEZ VILLEN, MOISES 1980 144 ABSM 144 A.A. Mostoles 119

145 8 15:07 3:47 GONZALEZ MELERO, TOMAS 1981 145 ABSM 145 A. A. Moratalaz F.C.

146 310 15:08 3:47 DE PACO PARRADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1970 146 ABSM 146 Running Pinto 120

147 135 15:08 3:47 RODRIGUEZ CARPIO, ALBERTO 1973 147 ABSM 147 At. Arroyomolinos 121

148 286 15:08 3:47 MARTINEZ RUBIO, JUAN 1981 148 ABSM 148 Lynze Parla 122

149 213 15:10 3:48 MARTINEZ GAITAN, JOSE CARLOS 1984 149 ABSM 149 Canal de Isabel II 123

150 125 15:11 3:48 BENITO GONZALEZ, OMAR 1991 150 ABSM 150 At. Arroyomolinos F.C.

151 231 15:12 3:48 VEREDA MORATILLA, ANTONIO 1970 151 ABSM 151 Canguro A.A.C. 124

152 302 15:13 3:49 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, JAIME 1975 152 ABSM 152 Parque Cataluña 125

153 278 15:13 3:49 BENITO GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE 1995 153 ABSM 153 Lynze Parla F.C.

154 350 15:14 3:49 NOUR FRIAS, DAVID IBRAHIM 1996 154 ABSM 154 Suanzes San Blas 126

155 179 15:16 3:49 TORRALBA FERNANDEZ, ELOY 1970 155 ABSM 155 Atletismo Alcorcon F.C.

156 212 15:18 3:50 ILLERA LOPEZ, CARLOS 1979 156 ABSM 156 Canal de Isabel II F.C.

157 312 15:18 3:50 PEÑA LOZANO, ALVARO 1993 157 ABSM 157 Running Pinto 127

158 181 15:19 3:50 VICENTE NAVAZO, FERNANDO 1995 158 ABSM 158 Atletismo Alcorcon 128

159 347 15:20 3:50 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1991 159 ABSM 159 Suanzes San Blas 129

160 289 15:22 3:51 CARO MARTÍN, DIEGO 1995 160 ABSM 160 Lynze Parla (At. Collado Villalba) 130

161 268 15:27 3:52 GARCIA SAIZ, JESUS 1960 161 ABSM 161 La Mancha Amarilla F.C.

162 295 15:30 3:53 DE PRADO MARTINEZ, MARIO 1971 162 ABSM 162 Paris 131

163 270 15:31 3:53 MARTINEZ LORDEN, JOSE 1966 163 ABSM 163 La Mancha Amarilla F.C.

164 269 15:31 3:53 MANZANEQUE GAMEZ, MARCOS 1975 164 ABSM 164 La Mancha Amarilla F.C.

165 313 15:34 3:54 ROBLES CABEZA, ARMANDO 1987 165 ABSM 165 Running Pinto 132

166 343 15:36 3:54 ANTON VALENTI, ANGEL 1959 166 ABSM 166 Suanzes San Blas 133

167 387 15:36 3:54 DEL VIEJO GONZALEZ, MIGUEL 1971 167 ABSM 167 Ven y Corre Interval 134

168 232 15:39 3:55 ORIZA PALOMO, EDUARDO 1973 168 ABSM 168 CDE San Fernando F.C.

169 126 15:40 3:55 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, SAMUEL 1980 169 ABSM 169 At. Arroyomolinos 135

170 134 15:41 3:56 PONCE DE LEON LOPEZ, CARLOS 1973 170 ABSM 170 At. Arroyomolinos 136

171 311 15:41 3:56 LAZARO DIAZ, JUAN JOSE 1989 171 ABSM 171 Running Pinto 137

172 89 15:43 3:56 LOPEZ PUEYO, JORGE 1990 172 ABSM 172 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 138

173 42 15:45 3:57 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, JUAN PABLO 1977 173 ABSM 173 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

174 345 15:46 3:57 DIAZ BLANCO, FERNANDO 1981 174 ABSM 174 Suanzes San Blas 139

175 34 15:49 3:58 MUÑOZ ALAMA, DAVID 1992 175 ABSM 175 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

176 96 15:51 3:58 GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE LUIS 1971 176 ABSM 176 AD San Lorenzo F.C.

177 31 15:53 3:59 HUNGRIA NOTARIO, ISRAEL 1977 177 ABSM 177 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

178 40 15:56 3:59 RODRIGO DE LA HOZ, SERGIO 1988 178 ABSM 178 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

179 297 15:57 4:00 IBARGUREN SEGOVIA, PABLO 1980 179 ABSM 179 Paris 140

180 54 16:03 4:01 ARRANZ SANZ, JOSE ANGEL 1964 180 ABSM 180 A.D. Marathon F.C.
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181 242 16:03 4:01 CASTANDER DIAZ, DAVID 1989 181 ABSM 181 Club Corredores 141

182 285 16:04 4:01 JARAMILLO MARIN, SAMUEL 1960 182 ABSM 182 Lynze Parla F.C.

183 229 16:12 4:03 ROMAN SANTILLAN, LUIS GABRIEL 1996 183 ABSM 183 Canguro A.A.C. 142

184 349 16:13 4:04 LOZANO ROMERO, ALEJANDRO 1995 184 ABSM 184 Suanzes San Blas 143

185 30 16:14 4:04 GOMEZ GARCIA-CARPINTERO, LUIS 1974 185 ABSM 185 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

186 290 16:15 4:04 VILLARREAL PEREZ, OSCAR 1969 186 ABSM 186 Maratonianos Leganes F.C.

187 352 16:15 4:04 SOPEÑA ESTEBAN, JUAN ANTONIO 1969 187 ABSM 187 Suanzes San Blas F.C.

188 255 16:23 4:06 CANFRANC DOBLAS, LUIS MIGUEL 1960 188 ABSM 188 Edward Athletic F.C.

189 246 16:25 4:07 JIMENEZ MERINO, DAVID 1975 189 ABSM 189 Club Corredores 144

190 298 16:29 4:08 SAEZ BARRAGAN, JAVIER 1991 190 ABSM 190 Paris 145

191 294 16:34 4:09 CORBACHO JIMENEZ, JUAN NEMESIO 1968 191 ABSM 191 Paris 146

192 351 16:47 4:12 RIOS RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 1957 192 ABSM 192 Suanzes San Blas 147

193 124 16:51 4:13 BARRIO BARRIOS, JUAN CARLOS DEL 1969 193 ABSM 193 At. Arroyomolinos F.C.

194 64 17:04 4:16 RUIZ HERNANDEZ, JORGE 1968 194 ABSM 194 A.D. Marathon F.C.

195 60 17:10 4:18 MARTIN POZAS, EDUARDO JAIME 1966 195 ABSM 195 A.D. Marathon F.C.

196 29 17:15 4:19 GALLEGO LINARES, ALBERTO 1969 196 ABSM 196 A.A. Mostoles F.C.

197 301 17:15 4:19 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, EDUARDO 1981 197 ABSM 197 Parque Cataluña 148

198 353 17:24 4:21 VELASQUEZ CORTES, NORBEY 1963 198 ABSM 198 Suanzes San Blas F.C.

199 348 17:27 4:22 HERNANDO BELDA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1968 199 ABSM 199 Suanzes San Blas 149

200 128 17:29 4:23 GIRONA ROJO, DAVID 1988 200 ABSM 200 At. Arroyomolinos F.C.

201 59 18:25 4:37 MANZANO FLORES, ROBERTO 1973 201 ABSM 201 A.D. Marathon F.C.

202 256 18:46 4:42 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS 1957 202 ABSM 202 Edward Athletic F.C.

203 305 18:55 4:44 PLAZA RAMIREZ, RAUL 1971 203 ABSM 203 Parque Cataluña 150

204 304 19:52 4:58 OLEKSA , KAMIL 1994 204 ABSM 204 Parque Cataluña 151

205 243 20:49 5:13 FRUTOS SANCHEZ, IGNACIO 1978 205 ABSM 205 Club Corredores 152

206 317 22:25 5:37 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JOSE 1988 206 ABSM 206 Spartak Getafe F.C.

207 296 22:32 5:38 GONZALEZ SERRANO, MAXIMINO JOSE 1955 207 ABSM 207 Paris 153
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1 A.D. Marathon 12 puntos
1 58 12:24 3:06 ENNASSRI , BILAL 1996 1 ABSM 1 A.D. Marathon 1

2 63 12:25 3:07 PERIBAÑEZ PLASENCIA, GABRIEL 1989 2 ABSM 2 A.D. Marathon 2

3 57 12:30 3:08 DE LEON RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1990 4 ABSM 4 A.D. Marathon 4

4 62 12:35 3:09 PEREZ BATET, BORJA IGNACIO 1984 5 ABSM 5 A.D. Marathon 5

5 55 12:41 3:11 BERNAL MENCIA, PABLO 1994 7 ABSM 7 A.D. Marathon 7

6 392 13:05 3:17 ABIA CARRASCO, ROBERTO 1993 15 ABSM 15 A.D. Marathon 15

7 65 13:23 3:21 SUAREZ GARCIA, EDUARDO 1989 26 ABSM 26 A.D. Marathon 26

8 61 13:28 3:22 PARRA MAESTRE, GONZALO 1996 27 ABSM 27 A.D. Marathon 27

2 Union Atletica Coslada 81 puntos
1 367 13:01 3:16 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, SERGIO 1983 12 ABSM 12 Union Atletica Coslada 12

2 361 13:06 3:17 DE MORA MARTIN, IVAN 1990 17 ABSM 17 Union Atletica Coslada 17

3 360 13:22 3:21 CRESPO RINCON, JUAN JOSE 1973 23 ABSM 23 Union Atletica Coslada 23

4 358 13:30 3:23 CAMPOS TORRIJOS, JUAN MANUEL 1979 29 ABSM 29 Union Atletica Coslada 29

5 363 13:43 3:26 GALISTEO DOMINGO, ALEJANDRO 1992 47 ABSM 47 Union Atletica Coslada 47

6 359 14:14 3:34 CRESPO GARCIA, CARLOS 1988 73 ABSM 73 Union Atletica Coslada 73

7 357 14:48 3:42 BASCONES GUTIERREZ, IVAN 1980 108 ABSM 108 Union Atletica Coslada 108

3 C.A.P.O.L. 81 puntos
1 195 12:43 3:11 GALINDO DIAZ, ALBERTO 1981 8 ABSM 8 C.A.P.O.L. 8

2 193 13:08 3:17 CACERES LOPEZ, IVAN 1987 19 ABSM 19 C.A.P.O.L. 19

3 197 13:09 3:18 RAEZ LIRIA, ALBERTO 1978 21 ABSM 21 C.A.P.O.L. 21

4 192 13:32 3:23 BLANCO BAYONA, SAUL 1986 33 ABSM 33 C.A.P.O.L. 33

5 194 15:01 3:46 CRESPO GONZALEZ, RAUL 1975 115 ABSM 115 C.A.P.O.L. 115

4 Sporting Hortaleza 105 puntos
1 329 12:25 3:07 MORALES FERNANDEZ, RUBEN 1991 3 ABSM 3 Sporting Hortaleza 3

2 323 12:58 3:15 FIGUEROA GARCIA-CUBILLANA, LUIS 1989 11 ABSM 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11

3 332 13:38 3:25 PEREZ FRAGUAS, ANDRES 1991 42 ABSM 42 Sporting Hortaleza 42

4 330 13:44 3:26 ORDOÑO LARRODA, SAUL 1980 49 ABSM 49 Sporting Hortaleza 49

5 333 13:56 3:29 ROMERO GRANADOS, DANIEL 1991 57 ABSM 57 Sporting Hortaleza 57

6 320 14:08 3:32 BORREGO HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 1976 67 ABSM 67 Sporting Hortaleza 67

7 325 14:16 3:34 HUERGA GONZALEZ, RUBEN 1991 77 ABSM 77 Sporting Hortaleza 77

8 321 14:35 3:39 CANO SANCHEZ, GUILLERMO 1985 97 ABSM 97 Sporting Hortaleza 97

5 Val. Martin Berlanas 113 puntos
1 379 12:35 3:09 MARTIN BERLANAS, LUIS MIGUEL 1972 6 ABSM 6 Val. Martin Berlanas 6

2 375 13:03 3:16 EL HAMIANI , MOHAMED 1994 13 ABSM 13 Val. Martin Berlanas 13

3 377 13:37 3:25 GONZALEZ CABEZUELA, MARCOS 1992 39 ABSM 39 Val. Martin Berlanas 39

4 381 13:54 3:29 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 1977 55 ABSM 55 Val. Martin Berlanas 55

5 376 14:10 3:33 FRANCO RAIMONDEZ, ANTONIO 1974 70 ABSM 70 Val. Martin Berlanas 70

6 380 14:18 3:35 RAMOS MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1982 82 ABSM 82 Val. Martin Berlanas 82

7 382 14:25 3:37 SIMARRO FERNANDEZ, RICARDO 1976 88 ABSM 88 Val. Martin Berlanas 88

8 378 14:41 3:41 LOPEZ MAYORGA, ROBERTO 1982 105 ABSM 105 Val. Martin Berlanas 105

6 At. Fuenlabrada 117 puntos
1 152 13:08 3:17 GONZALEZ CALVO, JOSE MARIA 1973 20 ABSM 20 At. Fuenlabrada 20

2 153 13:23 3:21 PAREDES PAREDES, ALBERTO 1979 24 ABSM 24 At. Fuenlabrada 24

3 156 13:34 3:24 ZAZO DE LA CONCEPCION, MARIO 1981 35 ABSM 35 At. Fuenlabrada 35

4 155 13:36 3:24 VACAS FERNANDEZ, GREGORIO 1976 38 ABSM 38 At. Fuenlabrada 38

5 150 13:47 3:27 DE LUZ MEDINA, JUAN CARLOS 1984 51 ABSM 51 At. Fuenlabrada 51

6 149 13:55 3:29 DE LUZ MEDINA, JAVIER 1981 56 ABSM 56 At. Fuenlabrada 56

7 154 14:34 3:39 RUIZ ESPINOSA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1968 96 ABSM 96 At. Fuenlabrada 96

8 147 14:50 3:43 BAEZ FERNADEZ, JOSE MARIA 1983 110 ABSM 110 At. Fuenlabrada 110
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7 Ajalkala 137 puntos
1 108 13:23 3:21 ROPERO CABALLERO, ISRAEL 1977 25 ABSM 25 Ajalkala 25

2 109 13:29 3:23 SANTOS LANCHAS, JOSE ANTONIO 1989 28 ABSM 28 Ajalkala 28

3 98 13:37 3:25 BADALLO CARBAJOSA, SERGIO 1990 41 ABSM 41 Ajalkala 41

4 106 13:39 3:25 PUEBLAS LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 1977 43 ABSM 43 Ajalkala 43

5 101 13:41 3:26 FERNANDEZ NUÑEZ, MANUEL 1974 44 ABSM 44 Ajalkala 44

6 110 13:42 3:26 TORVISCO NAJARRO, MANUEL 1976 45 ABSM 45 Ajalkala 45

7 100 13:59 3:30 ENCINAR PEREZ, ANTONIO 1977 60 ABSM 60 Ajalkala 60

8 102 14:17 3:35 FERREIRA GONZALEZ, JOSE CARLOS 1974 79 ABSM 79 Ajalkala 79

8 Ven y Corre Interval 143 puntos
1 389 12:44 3:11 JIMENEZ DEL SOLO, DAVID 1993 9 ABSM 9 Ven y Corre Interval 9

2 384 13:07 3:17 BEN MAIMOUN DAOUDI, YASIN 1992 18 ABSM 18 Ven y Corre Interval 18

3 391 13:48 3:27 VILLALBA RENESES, CARLOS ANTONIO 1969 52 ABSM 52 Ven y Corre Interval 52

4 386 14:03 3:31 CASTELLO HERRERA, ADRIAN 1995 64 ABSM 64 Ven y Corre Interval 64

5 388 14:22 3:36 GARCIA GARCIA, MARCOS 1990 86 ABSM 86 Ven y Corre Interval 86

6 385 14:26 3:37 CAÑADA CALLE, PEDRO JOAQUIN 1976 89 ABSM 89 Ven y Corre Interval 89

7 387 15:36 3:54 DEL VIEJO GONZALEZ, MIGUEL 1971 134 ABSM 134 Ven y Corre Interval 134

9 Canal de Isabel II 172 puntos
1 211 13:06 3:17 GONZALEZ GIL, ALBERTO 1978 16 ABSM 16 Canal de Isabel II 16

2 207 13:37 3:25 CAÑAMERO CITA, RAUL 1976 40 ABSM 40 Canal de Isabel II 40

3 216 13:45 3:27 SERRANO GONZALEZ, ALBERTO 1971 50 ABSM 50 Canal de Isabel II 50

4 215 14:07 3:32 MORILLO NOTARIO, CESAR 1973 66 ABSM 66 Canal de Isabel II 66

5 210 14:08 3:32 GARCIA TARANCO, JOSE ALBERTO 1987 68 ABSM 68 Canal de Isabel II 68

6 217 14:31 3:38 VARGAS ANSIA, DAVID 1971 93 ABSM 93 Canal de Isabel II 93

7 213 15:10 3:48 MARTINEZ GAITAN, JOSE CARLOS 1984 123 ABSM 123 Canal de Isabel II 123

10 Atletismo Alcorcon 191 puntos
1 180 13:32 3:23 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 31 ABSM 31 Atletismo Alcorcon 31

2 175 13:36 3:24 MORENO SANCHEZ, MARIO 1986 37 ABSM 37 Atletismo Alcorcon 37

3 182 14:01 3:31 YAAICH , SAID 1992 61 ABSM 61 Atletismo Alcorcon 61

4 171 14:02 3:31 BEDOYA NUÑEZ, DAVID 1978 62 ABSM 62 Atletismo Alcorcon 62

5 170 14:27 3:37 BARRERO REDONDO, CARLOS 1986 90 ABSM 90 Atletismo Alcorcon 90

6 174 14:31 3:38 MORENO MOLERO, JUAN CARLOS 1988 92 ABSM 92 Atletismo Alcorcon 92

7 172 14:40 3:40 EL KADAOUI , MASSINE 1996 104 ABSM 104 Atletismo Alcorcon 104

8 181 15:19 3:50 VICENTE NAVAZO, FERNANDO 1995 128 ABSM 128 Atletismo Alcorcon 128

11 A. A. Moratalaz 192 puntos
1 7 13:04 3:16 GOMEZ BENITO, SAMUEL 1995 14 ABSM 14 A. A. Moratalaz 14

2 10 13:12 3:18 MUÑOZ GUZMAN, ALBERTO 1993 22 ABSM 22 A. A. Moratalaz 22

3 6 14:09 3:33 FREIRE MATA, SERGIO 1991 69 ABSM 69 A. A. Moratalaz 69

4 5 14:24 3:36 BLANCO PÉREZ, RAFAEL 1989 87 ABSM 87 A. A. Moratalaz 87

5 12 14:43 3:41 RABADAN ONTIVEROS, CRISTIAN 1996 107 ABSM 107 A. A. Moratalaz 107

12 At. Arroyomolinos 210 puntos
1 132 13:34 3:24 JIMENEZ PEREZ, DANIEL 1982 36 ABSM 36 At. Arroyomolinos 36

2 137 13:43 3:26 SANCHEZ ESCRIBA, RUBEN 1973 46 ABSM 46 At. Arroyomolinos 46

3 127 14:02 3:31 GARCIA VALERO, DIEGO 1981 63 ABSM 63 At. Arroyomolinos 63

4 130 14:05 3:32 GONZALEZ MARTIN, ENRIQUE 1980 65 ABSM 65 At. Arroyomolinos 65

5 131 14:39 3:40 HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, RUBEN 1977 103 ABSM 103 At. Arroyomolinos 103

6 135 15:08 3:47 RODRIGUEZ CARPIO, ALBERTO 1973 121 ABSM 121 At. Arroyomolinos 121

7 126 15:40 3:55 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, SAMUEL 1980 135 ABSM 135 At. Arroyomolinos 135

8 134 15:41 3:56 PONCE DE LEON LOPEZ, CARLOS 1973 136 ABSM 136 At. Arroyomolinos 136
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13 Lynze Parla 238 puntos
1 283 13:33 3:24 HERANCE ROPERO, SERGIO 1988 34 ABSM 34 Lynze Parla 34

2 284 13:58 3:30 IZZEDDINE YELMO, HASSAN 1996 59 ABSM 59 Lynze Parla 59

3 282 14:10 3:33 GONZÁLEZ RUIZ, ADRIÁN 1989 71 ABSM 71 Lynze Parla 71

4 281 14:14 3:34 GALAN ESCOLAR, MARCOS 1987 74 ABSM 74 Lynze Parla 74

5 286 15:08 3:47 MARTINEZ RUBIO, JUAN 1981 122 ABSM 122 Lynze Parla 122

14 A.A. Mostoles 241 puntos
1 27 12:54 3:14 BENDOU YAHYAOUI, MABROUK 1996 10 ABSM 10 A.A. Mostoles 10

2 38 13:52 3:28 QUILES FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 1987 53 ABSM 53 A.A. Mostoles 53

3 28 14:20 3:35 BORRELLA VAQUERO, FELIPE ANTONIO 1973 84 ABSM 84 A.A. Mostoles 84

4 41 14:32 3:38 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALENTIN 1969 94 ABSM 94 A.A. Mostoles 94

5 43 14:36 3:39 SANZ MORA, OSCAR 1992 100 ABSM 100 A.A. Mostoles 100

6 37 14:43 3:41 PULIDO VALERO, DIEGO 1972 106 ABSM 106 A.A. Mostoles 106

7 36 15:07 3:47 NARVAEZ VILLEN, MOISES 1980 119 ABSM 119 A.A. Mostoles 119

15 A.D. Sprint 248 puntos
1 76 13:32 3:23 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 32 ABSM 32 A.D. Sprint 32

2 80 13:57 3:30 RODRIGUEZ MIRAGAYA, JACOBO 1979 58 ABSM 58 A.D. Sprint 58

3 72 14:17 3:35 ARAQUE MECA, ISRAEL 1977 78 ABSM 78 A.D. Sprint 78

4 75 14:17 3:35 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 80 ABSM 80 A.D. Sprint 80

5 81 14:37 3:40 RUIZ DE PEDRO, JAVIER 1993 101 ABSM 101 A.D. Sprint 101

6 73 14:54 3:44 CABALLERO SANCHO, DAVID 1982 112 ABSM 112 A.D. Sprint 112

7 77 14:58 3:45 GOMEZ REDONDO, HERNAN 1992 114 ABSM 114 A.D. Sprint 114

16 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 293 puntos
1 93 13:53 3:29 REBOLLO ALONSO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1978 54 ABSM 54 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 54

2 90 14:11 3:33 NAVARRO IGLESIAS, JOSE MIGUEL 1987 72 ABSM 72 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 72

3 92 14:15 3:34 RATIA ROMERO, ANTONIO 1968 76 ABSM 76 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 76

4 95 14:31 3:38 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL 1977 91 ABSM 91 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 91

5 91 14:55 3:44 NODA CARABALLO, JOSE DANIEL 1992 113 ABSM 113 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 113

6 89 15:43 3:56 LOPEZ PUEYO, JORGE 1990 138 ABSM 138 AA Valdemoro Go Fit 138

17 Atletismo Leganes 293 puntos
1 183 13:30 3:23 CALLE BANDERAS, DAVID 1976 30 ABSM 30 Atletismo Leganes 30

2 186 14:18 3:35 VELA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1992 81 ABSM 81 Atletismo Leganes 81

3 185 14:20 3:35 GARCIA MUÑOZ, DAVID 1973 83 ABSM 83 Atletismo Leganes 83

4 184 14:36 3:39 EIRAS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 1992 99 ABSM 99 Atletismo Leganes 99

18 Canguro A.A.C. 349 puntos
1 228 13:44 3:26 MORÁN BRAVO, JOSÉ CARLOS 1990 48 ABSM 48 Canguro A.A.C. 48

2 230 14:15 3:34 RUIBERRIZ DE TORRES PRIETO, JOSÉ MIGUEL 1978 75 ABSM 75 Canguro A.A.C. 75

3 227 14:38 3:40 BARROS GARCIA, JAIME 1969 102 ABSM 102 Canguro A.A.C. 102

4 231 15:12 3:48 VEREDA MORATILLA, ANTONIO 1970 124 ABSM 124 Canguro A.A.C. 124

5 229 16:12 4:03 ROMAN SANTILLAN, LUIS GABRIEL 1996 142 ABSM 142 Canguro A.A.C. 142

19 Club Corredores 466 puntos
1 247 14:35 3:39 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, PEDRO 1980 98 ABSM 98 Club Corredores 98

2 245 14:50 3:43 HERAS PEREZ, JAVIER 1977 111 ABSM 111 Club Corredores 111

3 241 15:05 3:47 BENITO HERNANDEZ, JORGE 1978 116 ABSM 116 Club Corredores 116

4 242 16:03 4:01 CASTANDER DIAZ, DAVID 1989 141 ABSM 141 Club Corredores 141

5 246 16:25 4:07 JIMENEZ MERINO, DAVID 1975 144 ABSM 144 Club Corredores 144

6 243 20:49 5:13 FRUTOS SANCHEZ, IGNACIO 1978 152 ABSM 152 Club Corredores 152

20 Running Pinto 474 puntos
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1 314 14:33 3:39 RUIZ FRONTON, DANIEL 1983 95 ABSM 95 Running Pinto 95

2 310 15:08 3:47 DE PACO PARRADO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1970 120 ABSM 120 Running Pinto 120

3 312 15:18 3:50 PEÑA LOZANO, ALVARO 1993 127 ABSM 127 Running Pinto 127

4 313 15:34 3:54 ROBLES CABEZA, ARMANDO 1987 132 ABSM 132 Running Pinto 132

5 311 15:41 3:56 LAZARO DIAZ, JUAN JOSE 1989 137 ABSM 137 Running Pinto 137

21 Suanzes San Blas 497 puntos
1 344 14:49 3:43 DIAZ ALVAREZ, MANUEL 1967 109 ABSM 109 Suanzes San Blas 109

2 350 15:14 3:49 NOUR FRIAS, DAVID IBRAHIM 1996 126 ABSM 126 Suanzes San Blas 126

3 347 15:20 3:50 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1991 129 ABSM 129 Suanzes San Blas 129

4 343 15:36 3:54 ANTON VALENTI, ANGEL 1959 133 ABSM 133 Suanzes San Blas 133

5 345 15:46 3:57 DIAZ BLANCO, FERNANDO 1981 139 ABSM 139 Suanzes San Blas 139

6 349 16:13 4:04 LOZANO ROMERO, ALEJANDRO 1995 143 ABSM 143 Suanzes San Blas 143

7 351 16:47 4:12 RIOS RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 1957 147 ABSM 147 Suanzes San Blas 147

8 348 17:27 4:22 HERNANDO BELDA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1968 149 ABSM 149 Suanzes San Blas 149

22 Parque Cataluña 508 puntos
1 300 14:22 3:36 ALIA GUTIERREZ, FABIO 1983 85 ABSM 85 Parque Cataluña 85

2 302 15:13 3:49 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, JAIME 1975 125 ABSM 125 Parque Cataluña 125

3 301 17:15 4:19 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, EDUARDO 1981 148 ABSM 148 Parque Cataluña 148

4 305 18:55 4:44 PLAZA RAMIREZ, RAUL 1971 150 ABSM 150 Parque Cataluña 150

5 304 19:52 4:58 OLEKSA , KAMIL 1994 151 ABSM 151 Parque Cataluña 151

23 Paris 533 puntos
1 292 15:05 3:47 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 1965 117 ABSM 117 Paris 117

2 295 15:30 3:53 DE PRADO MARTINEZ, MARIO 1971 131 ABSM 131 Paris 131

3 297 15:57 4:00 IBARGUREN SEGOVIA, PABLO 1980 140 ABSM 140 Paris 140

4 298 16:29 4:08 SAEZ BARRAGAN, JAVIER 1991 145 ABSM 145 Paris 145

5 294 16:34 4:09 CORBACHO JIMENEZ, JUAN NEMESIO 1968 146 ABSM 146 Paris 146

6 296 22:32 5:38 GONZALEZ SERRANO, MAXIMINO JOSE 1955 153 ABSM 153 Paris 153
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